NORTH DAKOTA BOARD OF PODIATRIC MEDICINE

4309 KODIAK PLACE, BISMARCK, NORTH DAKOTA 58503 • 701.390.7190 • NDBPME@YAHOO.COM

September 10, 2012

John Walstad Code Revisor North Dakota Legislative Council State Capitol 600 East Boulevard, 2nd Floor Bismarck, ND 58505-0360

Dear Mr. Walstad:

The Notice of Intent to Amend Administrative Rules and a copy of the proposed rules are enclosed as required by N.D.C.C. 28-32-10 (1).

Sincerely,

JoDee S. Wiedmeier, CF Executive Secretary

jsw

Enclosures

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AMEND ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

TAKE NOTICE that the North Dakota Board of Podiatric Medicine will hold a public hearing to address proposed amendments to N.D. Admin. Code 63-01-01-01, 63-01-03-01, 63-02-01-01, 63-02-08-01, 63-02-04-02, 63-03-02-01, 63-03-02-04, 63-04-01-02 at 9:30 a.m. CDT on Tuesday, October 23, 2012 at Red River Room, State Capitol, Bismarck, North Dakota. The purpose of the proposed amendments is to bring the Administrative Code into compliance with current North Dakota Century Code statutes and board policies and practices. The proposed amendments address board member appointments, board contact information, application process and fees, temporary permit, continuing education, and investigative procedures. The proposed amendments are not expected to have an impact on the regulated community in excess of \$50,000.00.

The proposed rules may be reviewed at the office of the North Dakota Board of Podiatric Medicine, at 4309 Kodiak Place, Bismarck, North Dakota 58503. A copy of the proposed rules and/or regulatory analysis may be requested by writing to the above address, e-mailing ndbpme@yahoo.com or calling 701.390.7190. Written or oral comments on the proposed rules sent to the above address, email or telephone number and received by November 5, 2012 will be fully considered.

If you plan to attend the public hearing and need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, please contact the North Dakota Board of Podiatric Medicine at the above telephone number or address at least fourteen (14) days prior to the public hearing.

Dated this _____ day of September, 2012.

JoDee S. Wiedmeier, CP

Executive Secretary

North Dakota Board of Podiatric Medicine